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SEASON RECORDS

MAC Overall

Parkway 3 0 9 2

New Knoxville 3 0 9 1

Minster 3 0 7 4

Marion Local 2 1 8 3

New Bremen 2 1 5 4

Coldwater 1 2 5 6

Versailles 1 3 3 8

Fort Recovery 1 3 2 9

St. Henry 0 3 3 8

Delphos St. Johns 0 3 1 11
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TEAM
SCORING OFFENSE

Team Games Points Average

Parkway 11 527 47.91
Marion Local 11 522 47.45
New Knoxville 10 464 46.40
New Bremen 9 402 44.67
Minster 11 435 39.55
Coldwater 11 412 37.45
Fort Recovery 11 407 37.00
Versailles 11 361 32.82
St. Henry 11 353 32.09
Delphos St. John's 11 291 26.45

SCORING DEFENSE

Team Games Points Average

New Knoxville 10 258 25.80
Minster 11 370 33.64
Marion Local 11 385 35.00
Parkway 11 393 35.73
Coldwater 11 440 40.00
St. Henry 11 457 41.55
New Bremen 9 399 44.33
Versailles 11 495 45.00
Fort Recovery 11 539 49.00
Delphos St. John's 11 598 54.36



SCORING MARGIN

Team Games Off. Ave. Def. Ave. Margin

New Knoxville 10 464 258 20.60
Marion Local 11 522 385 12.45
Parkway 11 527 393 12.18
Minster 11 435 370 5.91
New Bremen 9 402 399 0.33
Coldwater 11 412 440 -2.55
St. Henry 11 353 457 -9.45
Fort Recovery 11 407 539 -12.00
Versailles 11 361 495 -12.18
Delphos St. John's 11 291 598 -27.91

FIELD GOAL %

Team FG FGA %

New Knoxville 172 401 42.89%
Coldwater 162 418 38.76%
New Bremen 155 405 38.27%
Marion Local 194 520 37.31%
Minster 172 474 36.29%
Fort Recovery 150 430 34.88%
Parkway 184 546 33.70%
Versailles 129 389 33.16%
St. Henry 139 444 31.31%
Delphos St. John's 85 385 22.08%

FREE THROW %

Team FT FTA %

New Knoxville 79 109 72.48%
Delphos St. John's 88 131 67.18%
Marion Local 103 162 63.58%
New Bremen 61 96 63.54%
Versailles 73 123 59.35%
Fort Recovery 82 142 57.75%
Coldwater 61 108 56.48%
Parkway 91 163 55.83%
Minster 86 167 51.50%
St. Henry 55 110 50.00%



TEAM REBOUNDS 

Team Games Team Total AVE.

Parkway 11 438 39.82
St. Henry 11 334 30.36
Fort Recovery 11 310 28.18
Minster 11 303 27.55
Coldwater 11 301 27.36
Delphos St. John's 11 288 26.18
Versailles 11 273 24.82
New Bremen 9 269 29.89
Marion Local 11 245 22.27

New Knoxville 10 195 19.50

3-POINT FG %

Team FG FGA %

New Knoxville 41 114 35.96%
Parkway 68 232 29.31%
Marion Local 31 106 29.25%
Versailles 30 106 28.30%
New Bremen 31 111 27.93%
Minster 36 149 24.16%
Coldwater 27 117 23.08%
Fort Recovery 25 116 21.55%
St. Henry 20 100 20.00%
Delphos St. John's 33 191 17.28%

3-POINT FG MADE 

Team GAMES FG AVE.

Parkway 11 68 6.18
New Knoxville 10 41 4.10
Minster 11 36 3.27
Delphos St. John's 11 33 3.00
New Bremen 9 31 3.44
Marion Local 11 31 2.82
Versailles 11 30 2.73

Coldwater 11 27 2.45
Fort Recovery 11 25 2.27
St. Henry 11 20 1.82
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INDIVIDUAL
SCORING  

Name School Games 2PT FG 3PT FG FT Pts. Ave.

Riley Rismiller Coldwater 10 65 0 26 156 15.60
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 11 51 14 25 169 15.36
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 11 37 20 29 163 14.82
Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 10 30 18 21 135 13.50
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 10 48 1 35 134 13.40
Mara Pearson Fort Recovery 11 50 1 35 138 12.55
Kaylee Freund New Bremen 9 46 0 20 112 12.44
Paige Williamson Parkway 11 14 31 3 124 11.27
Ella Mescher Minster 11 39 1 32 113 10.27
Kaycie Albers Minster 11 25 16 14 112 10.18

REBOUNDING

Name School No.

Allison Hughes Parkway 199
Riley Rismiller Coldwater 100
Whitney Rammel Fort Recovery 81
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 72
Kaylee Freund New Bremen 68
Lily Barhorst Minster 64
Claire Steinke Coldwater 62
Mya Ontrop St. Henry 59
Emma Will St. John's 57
Kaycie Albers Minster 55



FG PERCENTAGE at least 35 Attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Carsyn Henschen New Knoxville 19 32 59.38%
Lilly Barhorst Minster 24 43 55.81%
Chloe Bornhorst New Bremen 33 61 54.10%
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 49 93 52.69%
Riley Rismiller Coldwater 65 134 48.51%
Kaylee Freund New Bremen 46 99 46.46%
Lindsey Koenig Marion Local 35 78 44.87%
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 65 145 44.83%
Mara Pearson Fort Recovery 51 117 43.59%
Haley Fledderjohann New Knoxville 29 67 43.28%

FT PERCENTAGE at least 25 attempts

Name School FT FTA %

Abby Kerner St. Johns 41 49 83.67%
Kaylee Freund New Bremen 20 27 74.07%
Ella Mescher Minster 32 44 72.73%
Unrast Marion Local 20 29 68.97%
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 35 52 67.31%
Mara Pearson Fort Recovery 35 52 67.31%
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 25 40 62.50%
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 29 47 61.70%
Emma Will St. Johns 30 49 61.22%
Riley Rismiller Coldwater 26 43 60.47%

ASSISTS

Name School NO.

Avery Henschen New Knoxville 35
Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 34
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 32
Paige Williamson Parkway 28
Abi Powers New Bremen 27
Lily Lennartz New Bremen 27
Emiree Knittle Parkway 24

5 Players with 23 Assists.



SHOT BLOCKS

Name School NO.

Riley Rismiller Coldwater 30
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 15
Ella Mescher Minster 13
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 11
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 10
Emma Will St. Johns 9
Allison Hughes Parkway 8
Becca Wenning Coldwater 8
Mara Pearson Fort Recovery 6
Ashley Ontrop St. Henry 6

STEALS

Name School NO.

Abi Powers New Bremen 38
Emma Will St. Johns 36
Avery Henschen New Knoxville 32
Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 29
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 28
Kaylee Freund New Bremen 28
Ella Mescher Minster 27
Mara Pearson Fort Recovery 26
Haley Fledderjohann New Knoxville 23
Morgan Sparks Minster 23

3-POINT FG % at least 20 attempts

Name School FG FGA %

Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 18 40 45.00%
Hayley Fledderjohann New Knoxville 13 32 40.63%
Paige Williamson Parkway 31 78 39.74%
Madalin Barga Versailles 12 31 38.71%
Kaycie Albers Minster 16 44 36.36%
Riley Trentman New Bremen 9 26 34.62%
Katie McClurg Minster 9 27 33.33%
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 14 43 32.56%
Rebecca Leffel New Knoxville 8 26 30.77%
Ella Pape New Bremen 7 23 30.43%



3-POINTERS MADE 

Name School NO.

Paige Williamson Parkway 31
Gabrielle Stober Parkway 20
Ellie Gabel New Knoxville 18
Kaycie Albers Minster 16
Sammy Hoelscher Marion Local 14
Emiree Knittle Parkway 13
Hayley Fledderjohann New Knoxville 13
Emma May Coldwater 12
Madalin Barga Versailles 12
Jenna Dirksen Versailles 12


